Clemson University - School Counseling Student Data & Outcomes 2020-21

Admissions, Enrollment, and Graduation

Data Point

Total Applicants

Total Offered Admission
% Offered Admission
% Admitted Who Came
New Students Starting

Enrolled Student Avg. Undergrad
GPA

Enrolled Student Avg. Verbal GRE
Enrolled Student Avg. Quant. GRE
Enrolled Student Avg. Writing GRE
Total Students Enrolled

Graduates

2020-
21

37

25

68%

68%

17

3.45

151

146

31

12

53%

63%

19

3.97

NA

NA

NA

37

PRAXIS Exam - 100% Pass Rate
Professional School Counseling

Pass Passing Clemson
# # Rate Score Median
Tested Passed Score
12 12 100% 156 180

Program Completion Rate - 97%

Of students who started in Summer 2019 (N=13):

11 graduated in 2 years
2 are on track to graduate in 3 years

Of students who started in Summer 2020 (N=17):
16 are on track to graduate in 2 years
1 left the program

Employment Outcomes - 100% Employed

Of 2020-21 Graduates (N=12):

as elementary school counselors

as a middle school counselor

as high school counselors

decided on employment outside the field
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