Clemson University - School Counseling Student Data & Outcomes 2020-21

PRAXIS Exam - 100% Pass Rate Professional School Counseling

Admissions, Enrollment, and Graduation

Data Point	<u>2020-</u> <u>21</u>	<u>2021-</u> <u>22</u>
Total Applicants	37	57
Total Offered Admission	25	30
% Offered Admission	68%	53%
% Admitted Who Came	68%	63%
New Students Starting	17	19
Enrolled Student Avg. Undergrad GPA	3.45	3.97
Enrolled Student Avg. Verbal GRE	151	NA
Enrolled Student Avg. Quant. GRE	146	NA
Enrolled Student Avg. Writing GRE	4	NA
Total Students Enrolled	31	37
Graduates	12	

# Tested	# Passed	Pass Rate	Passing Score	Clemson Median Score
12	12	100%	156	180

Program Completion Rate - 97%

Of students who started in Summer 2019 (N=13):			
11	graduated in 2 years		
2	are on track to graduate in 3 years		
Of students who started in Summer 2020 (N=17):			
16	are on track to graduate in 2 years		
1	left the program		

Employment Outcomes - 100% Employed

Of 2020-21 Graduates (N=12): 4 as elementary school counselors 4 as a middle school counselor 3 as high school counselors 1 decided on employment outside the field